
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:100
ANSWERED ON:09.11.2010
SIX LANING OF NHS
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to undertake six laning of all the National Highways that passed through Coimbatore and Tiruppur;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a) and (b) The National Highways (NHs) passing through Coimbatore are NH-47, NH-67 & NH-209 whereas no National Highway passes through Tiruppur. Out of the 3 NHs passing through Coimbatore, part of NH-47 from Chengapalli (Km.102) to L&T bypass junction (Km.144.7) in Coimbatore, with a length of 42.7 Km. is proposed to be 6 laned, as part of Chengapalli - Walayar BOT Project.

(c) The concession agreement for the work has been signed on 25.03.2010 with a construction period of 30 months.
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